







<b>Bid Tabulation</b>					
<u>2023-2024</u>	<b>Item Bid: Seal Coat -AC-5</b>				
	<b>Chip Rock</b>				
	<b>Unit: Square Yard</b>				
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Pct #1</b>	<b>Pct #2</b>	<b>Pct #3</b>	<b>Pct #4</b>	
D&M Contractors	\$ 4.30	\$ 4.30	\$ 4.30	\$ 4.30	
<b>Item Bid: Seal Coat AC-5</b>					
	<b>Pea Gravel (washed)</b>				
	<b>Unit: Square Yard</b>				
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Pct #1</b>	<b>Pct #2</b>	<b>Pct #3</b>	<b>Pct #4</b>	<b>County Wide</b>
D& M Contractors	\$ 2.98	\$ 2.98	\$ 2.98	\$ 2.98	\$ 2.98

<b>Bid Tabulation</b>					
	<b>2023-2024</b>	<b>Item Bid: Seal Coat AC-10</b>			
		<b>Chip Rock</b>			
		<b>Unit: Square Yard</b>			
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Pct #1</b>	<b>Pct #2</b>	<b>Pct #3</b>	<b>Pct #4</b>	
D&M Contractors	\$ 4.30	\$ 4.30	\$ 4.30	\$ 4.30	
<b>Item Bid: Seal Coat AC-10</b>					
		<b>Pea Gravel</b>			
		<b>Unit: Square Yard</b>			
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Pct #1</b>	<b>Pct #2</b>	<b>Pct #3</b>	<b>Pct #4</b>	<b>County Wide</b>
D&M Contractors	\$ 2.98	\$ 2.98	\$ 2.98	\$ 2.98	\$ 2.98



	<b>Bid Tabulation</b>				
	<b>2023-2024</b>				
	<b>Item Bid: Raw/unrefined crude oil</b>				
	Unit: Barrel				
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Product</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Delivered</b>	<b>Undelivered</b>	<b>Location</b>
	Crude Oil	Barrel			Precinct #1
	Crude Oil	Barrel			Precinct #2
	Crude Oil	Barrel			Precinct #3
	Crude Oil	Barrel			Precinct #4
	Crude Oil	Barrel			County Wide
<b>NO BIDDER</b>					

<b>Bid Tabulation</b>					
	<b><u>2023-2024</u></b>				
	<b><u>Item Bid: Crushed Rock 3/4"</u></b>				
	<b><u>Unit: Ton</u></b>				
	<b><u>Delivered</u></b>				
<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Product</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Delivered</b>	<b>Undelivered</b>	<b>Location</b>
	Crushed Rock	Ton			Grand Saline
	Crushed Rock	Ton			Phalba
	Crushed Rock	Ton			Wills Point
	Crushed Rock	Ton			Ben Wheeler
	Crushed Rock	Ton			County Wide
<b>NO BIDDER</b>					



<b>Bid Tabulation</b>					
<b><u>2023-2024</u></b>	<b><u>Item Bid: Crushed Rock 1" or less</u></b>				
		<b><u>Unit: Ton</u></b>			
		<b><u>Delivered</u></b>			
<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Product</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b><u>Delivered Price</u></b>	<b><u>Undelivered Price</u></b>	<b>Location</b>
<b>Arcosa Aggregates</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	N/A	\$ 6.00	Grand Saline
<b>Arcosa Aggregates</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	N/A	\$ 6.00	Phalba
<b>Arcosa Aggregates</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	N/A	\$ 6.00	Wills Point
<b>Arcosa Aggregates</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	N/A	\$ 6.00	Ben Wheeler
<b>Arcosa Aggregates</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	N/A	\$ 6.00	County Wide
<b>Woodrum Const.</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 41.35	NB	Grand Saline
<b>Woodrum Const.</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 39.88	NB	Phalba
<b>Woodrum Const.</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 38.82	NB	Willspoint
<b>Woodrum Const.</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 41.75	NB	Ben Wheeler
<b>Woodrum Const.</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 42.50	NB	County Wide

## Bid Tabulation

2023-2024

Item Bid: Crushed Rock 1 3/4"

Unit: Ton

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Product</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Delivered</b>	<b>Undelivered</b>	<b>Location</b>
<b>Woodrum Construction</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 31.20	NB	Grand Saline
<b>Woodrum Construction</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 32.27	NB	Phalba
<b>Woodrum Construction</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 29.07	NB	Wills Point
<b>Woodrum Construction</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 33.07	NB	Ben Wheeler
<b>Woodrum Construction</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 34.00	NB	County Wide
<b>Arcosa Aggregates</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	N/A	\$ 16.00	Grand Saline
<b>Arcosa Aggregates</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	N/A	\$ 16.00	Phalba
<b>Arcosa Aggregates</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	N/A	\$ 16.00	Wills Point
<b>Arcosa Aggregates</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	N/A	\$ 16.00	Ben Wheeler
<b>Arcosa Aggregates</b>	Crushed Rock	Ton	N/A	\$ 16.00	County Wide

		<b>Item Bid: EMULSION</b>		
<b>2023-2024</b>		<b>GALLON</b>		
<b>CRS-2P TXDOT ITEM 300.2, Table 9</b>				
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Delivered</b>	<b>Comments</b>
Cleveland Asphalt	5000 Gal	\$3.00/gal	\$3.20/gal	
	4000 Gal	\$3.00/gal	\$3.25/gal	
	3000 Gal	\$3.00/gal	\$3.33/gal	
	2000 Gal	\$3.00/gal	\$3.50/gal	
	1000 Gal	\$3.00/gal	\$4.00/gal	
Ergon Asphalt	Gallon	\$ 3.20 FOB Plant	\$ 3.39	**
**Federal Enviromental Fee will be added to above prices at rate of \$0.49770/ton for asphalt & polymer loads or \$ 0.00150/gal for emulsion loads.				
**This Bid is for full Transport Loads of 5,500 gallons,				
Freight is based on a full transport load.				
Even if a full load of materialis is not ordered.				
The common carrier bills demurrage at \$90.00 per hour, After the second hour. Return freight is one-half of the outgoing tariff. Pump and Hose charge is \$90.00 per load.				
For equipment ordered, but not used, carrier may charge up to \$400.00				
<b>CSS-1H (Non bidded item)</b>				
Ergon Asphalt	Gallon	\$ 2.85 FOB Plant	\$ 3.04	**

Bid Tabulation				
2023-2024				
Item Bid: Haul Only From Trinity Materials - Wills Point, Texas				
Bidder:	Product	Unit	Haul Only Price	Location
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 14.95	Grand Saline/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 16.02	Phalba/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 12.82	Wills Point/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 16.82	Ben Wheeler/Barn Only
Woodrum Construction	Crushed Rock	Ton	\$ 16.82	All Precincts/County Wide

<b>Bid Tabulation</b>						
<u>2023-2024</u>	<b>Item Bid: Hot Mix Road Procedures</b>					
		<b>Unit: Ton</b>				
<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Product</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Pct# 1 GS</b>	<b>Pct# 2 Phalba</b>	<b>Pct# 3 WP</b>	<b>Pct# 4 BW</b>
Texana Land & Asphalt	Option #1	Ton	\$40.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 39.50
Texana Land & Asphalt	Option #2	Ton	\$39.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 33.50	\$ 38.50
Texana Land & Asphalt	Option #3	Ton	\$38.50	\$ 36.50	\$ 32.50	\$ 37.50
<b>Area Wide Paving</b>	Option #1	Ton	NB	NB	NB	NB
<b>Area Wide Paving</b>	Option #2	Ton	\$ 42.30	\$ 42.30	\$ 36.30	\$ 44.30
<b>Area Wide Paving</b>	Option #3	Ton	\$ 42.30	\$ 42.30	\$ 36.30	\$ 44.30

<b>Bid Tabulation</b>						
	<u>2023-2024</u>	<b>Item Bid: Seal Coat MC-3000</b>				
		<b>Chip Rock Type B Grade 4</b>				
		<b>Unit: Square Yard</b>				
			<u>DELIVERED</u>			
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Pct #1</b>	<b>Pct #2</b>	<b>Pct #3</b>	<b>Pct #4</b>		
D&M Contractors	\$ 4.60	\$ 4.60	\$ 4.60	\$ 4.60		
		<b>Item Bid: Seal Coat MC-3000</b>				
		<b>Pea Gravel Type D Grade 4</b>				
		<b>Unit: Square Yard</b>				
			<u>DELIVERED</u>			
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Pct #1</b>	<b>Pct #2</b>	<b>Pct #3</b>	<b>Pct #4</b>	<b>County Wide</b>	
D&M Contractors	\$ 4.24	\$ 4.24	\$ 4.24	\$ 4.24	\$ 4.24	

	<b>Bid Tabulation</b>		
	<b>2023-2024</b>		
	<b>Item Bid: Pea Gravel (washed) 3/8"</b>		
	<b>Unit: Ton</b>		
	<b>Delivered</b>		
<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Delivered Price</b>	<b>Undelivered Price</b>	<b>Location</b>
Woodrum Construction	\$ 39.73	NB	Grand Saline
Woodrum Construction	\$ 37.87	NB	Phalba
Woodrum Construction	\$ 37.60	NB	Wills Point
Woodrum Construction	\$ 39.47	NB	Ben Wheeler
Woodrum Construction	\$ 39.47	NB	County Wide
Arcosa Aggregates	N/A	\$ 16.00	Grand Saline
Arcosa Aggregates	N/A	\$ 16.00	Phalba
Arcosa Aggregates	N/A	\$ 16.00	Wills Point
Arcosa Aggregates	N/A	\$ 16.00	Ben Wheeler
Arcosa Aggregates	N/A	\$ 16.00	County Wide

Railroad Tank Car Culvert

2023-2024

<b>Product</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Delivered</b>	<b>Location</b>
	<b>(linear ft)</b>		
<b>The Railroad Yard</b>			
5' .312-.500	Feet	\$ 295.00	County Wide
6'6" .375	Feet	\$ 430.00	County Wide
7'3" .375	Feet	\$ 465.00	County Wide
7'4" .375	Feet	\$ 475.00	County Wide
7'9" .438	Feet	\$ 589.00	County Wide
9' .438	Feet	\$ 665.00	County Wide
10' .438- .500	Feet	\$ 810.00	County Wide
<b>**6' .312</b>	<i>Feet</i>	<i>\$ 389.00</i>	<i>County Wide **</i>
<b>** NON BIDDED ITEM ADDED</b>			



## Bid Tabulation

2023-2024					
Item Bid: Recycled Crushed Concrete 1" 1/4					
Bidder:	Product	Unit	Delivered	Undelivered	Location
Woodrum Construction	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 34.35	NB	Grand Saline/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 33.88	NB	Phalba/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 32.82	NB	Wills Point/Barn
Woodrum Construction	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 34.42	NB	Ben Wheeler/Barn Only
Sustainable Pavement	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 41.00	\$20.00	Grand Saline/Barn
Sustainable Pavement	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 38.00	\$20.00	Phalba/Barn
Sustainable Pavement	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 35.00	\$20.00	Wills Point/Barn
Sustainable Pavement	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 41.00	\$20.00	Ben Wheeler/Barn Only
Big City Crushed Concrete	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 38.50	\$ 15.00	Grand Saline/Barn
Big City Crushed Concrete	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 35.00	\$ 15.00	Phalba/Barn
Big City Crushed Concrete	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 37.50	\$ 15.00	Wills Point/Barn
Big City Crushed Concrete	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 37.50	\$ 15.00	Ben Wheeler/Barn Only
<b>**Big City Crushed Concrete</b>	<b>**Recycled Crushed Asphalt</b>	<b>Ton **</b>	<b>\$ 38.50</b>	<b>\$ 15.00</b>	<b>Grand Saline/Barn</b>
<b>**Big City Crushed Concrete</b>	<b>**Recycled Crushed Asphalt</b>	<b>Ton **</b>	<b>\$ 39.00</b>	<b>\$ 15.00</b>	<b>Phalba/Barn</b>
<b>**Big City Crushed Concrete</b>	<b>**Recycled Crushed Asphalt</b>	<b>Ton **</b>	<b>\$ 37.50</b>	<b>\$ 15.00</b>	<b>Wills Point/Barn</b>
<b>**Big City Crushed Concrete</b>	<b>**Recycled Crushed Asphalt</b>	<b>Ton **</b>	<b>\$ 37.50</b>	<b>\$ 15.00</b>	<b>Ben Wheeler/Barn Only</b>
<b>** Non bid item</b>					

## Bid Tabulation

<b>2023-2024</b>					
<b>Item Bid: Recycled Crushed Concrete 1" 3/4</b>					
Bidder:	Product	Unit	Delivered	Undelivered	Location
<b>Woodrum Construction</b>	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 34.35	NB	Grand Saline/Barn
<b>Woodrum Construction</b>	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 33.88	NB	Phalba/Barn
<b>Woodrum Construction</b>	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 32.82	NB	Wills Point/Barn
<b>Woodrum Construction</b>	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 35.42	NB	Ben Wheeler/Barn Only
<b>Sustainable Pavement</b>	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 36.00	\$ 15.00	Grand Saline/Barn
<b>Sustainable Pavement</b>	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 33.00	\$ 15.00	Phalba/Barn
<b>Sustainable Pavement</b>	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 15.00	Wills Point/Barn
<b>Sustainable Pavement</b>	Recycled Crushed Concrete	Ton	\$ 34.00	\$ 15.00	Ben Wheeler/Barn Only

**2023-2024**

**Bid Tabulation**

**Item Bid: Road Oil**

**Unit: TON**

<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Product</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Delivered</b>	<b>Undelivered</b>	<b>Location</b>
Bryan & BryanAsphalt	Road Oil	Ton	\$ 682.00	\$ 665.00	Precinct #1
Bryan & BryanAsphalt	Road Oil	Ton	\$ 682.00	\$ 665.00	Precinct #2
Bryan & BryanAsphalt	Road Oil	Ton	\$ 682.00	\$ 665.00	Precinct #3
Bryan & BryanAsphalt	Road Oil	Ton	\$ 682.00	\$ 665.00	Precinct #4
Bryan & BryanAsphalt	Road Oil	Ton	\$ 682.00	\$ 665.00	County Wide
BASA Resources	Road Oil	Ton	*95 % ob NYMEX**		Precinct #1
BASA Resources	Road Oil	Ton	*95 % ob NYMEX**		Precinct #2
BASA Resources	Road Oil	Ton	*95 % ob NYMEX**		Precinct #3
BASA Resources	Road Oil	Ton	*95 % ob NYMEX**		Precinct #4
BASA Resources	Road Oil	Ton	*95 % ob NYMEX**		County Wide

\*\*But no less than \$60.00 per bbl

<b>Bid Tabulation</b>						
		<u>2023-2024</u>				
<b>Item Bid: Oil Sand</b>						
<b>Unit: Per Ton</b>						
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Undelivered</b>	<b>G.S.</b>	<b>Phalba</b>	<b>W.P.</b>	<b>B.W.</b>	
D&M Contractors	\$ 82.75	\$ 92.75	\$ 92.75	\$ 92.75	\$ 92.75	**
Wood County Asphalt	\$ 91.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 108.50	\$ 108.50	\$ 108.50	
Texas Materials Group (Texas Bit)	\$ 95.00	\$ 110.25	NB	\$ 107.50	\$ 111.50	
<b>**Oil sand will contain approximately 30% aggregate.</b>						
<b>Item Bid: Type D Hot Mix</b>						
<b>Unit: Per Ton</b>						
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Undelivered</b>	<b>G.S.</b>	<b>Phalba</b>	<b>W.P.</b>	<b>B.W.</b>	
Wood County Asphalt	\$ 96.50	\$ 114.50	\$ 114.50	\$ 114.50	\$ 114.50	
Texas Materials Group (Texas Bit)	\$ 92.50	\$ 107.75	NB	\$ 105.00	\$ 109.00	
<b>Item Bid: Type B Hot Mix</b>						
<b>Unit: Per Ton</b>						
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Undelivered</b>	<b>G.S.</b>	<b>Phalba</b>	<b>W.P.</b>	<b>B.W.</b>	
Wood County Asphalt	\$96.50	\$114.50	\$114.50	\$114.50	\$114.50	
Texas Materials Group (Texas Bit)	\$85.00	\$100.25	NB	\$97.50	\$101.50	
<b>Item Bid: SSM</b>						
<b>Unit: Per Ton</b>						
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Undelivered</b>	<b>G.S.</b>	<b>Phalba</b>	<b>W.P.</b>	<b>B.W.</b>	
Texas Materials Group (Texas Bit)	\$ 80.00	\$ 95.25	NB	\$ 92.50	\$ 96.50	
<b>Item Bid: ASPPM</b>						
<b>Unit: Per Ton</b>						
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Undelivered</b>	<b>G.S.</b>	<b>Phalba</b>	<b>W.P.</b>	<b>B.W.</b>	
Texas Materials Group (Texas Bit)	\$ 140.00	\$ 155.25	NB	\$ 152.50	\$ 156.50	

<b>Item Bid: Cold Mix</b>						
<b>Unit: Per Ton</b>						
	<b>Undelivered</b>	<b>G.S.</b>	<b>Phalba</b>	<b>W.P.</b>	<b>B.W.</b>	
<b>Bidder</b>						
Sustainable Pavement	\$ 55.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 81.00	
Wood County Asphalt	\$ 96.50	\$ 114.50	\$ 114.50	\$ 114.50	\$ 114.50	
Texas Materials Group (Texas Bit)	\$ 125.00	\$ 140.25	NB	\$ 137.50	\$ 141.50	
Vulcan Construction Materials	\$ 70.00	\$ 169.60	\$ 163.12	\$ 168.64	\$ 168.88	
Unique Paving Materials	\$ 118.00	\$ 157.75	\$ 156.26	\$ 152.50	\$ 157.25	***
***UPM® High Performance Cold Mix						
<b>Item Bid: Ultra Tack</b>						
<b>Unit: Per Ton</b>						
	<b>Undelivered</b>	<b>G.S.</b>	<b>Phalba</b>	<b>W.P.</b>	<b>B.W.</b>	
<b>Bidder</b>						
No Bidder						